

Bid Results
City of Clare
Clare Recreation Complex - Earthwork and Parking Lot Construction
GFA Project No. 14253
February 7, 2017

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	Central MI Contracting		Robbin Harsh Excavating		McGuirk Sand & Gravel		Crawford Contracting	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization & Project Administration	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00
2	Remove Existing Vegetation from within grading limits	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,414.00	\$2,414.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3	Fine grade fields and prepare the topsoil for seeding	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,380.00	\$18,380.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	Apply topsoil to Phase I Afon Stone Path grading limits & prep for seeding	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,948.00	\$3,948.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	Seed (Type 1 & 2) & Mulch grading limits	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,380.00	\$18,380.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
6	Adjust Slow Release Structure and Storm Pipe	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,911.00	\$1,911.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,012.00	\$2,012.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	Strip Topsoil/Stockpile	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$26,760.00	\$26,760.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
9	Earthwork - Excavation/Embankment	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$116,850.00	\$116,850.00	\$120,500.00	\$120,500.00
10	Afon Stone Pathway (5" CIP) with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SY	1,110	\$22.00	\$24,420.00	\$20.50	\$22,755.00	\$23.50	\$26,085.00	\$14.00	\$15,540.00
11	Catch Basin (2' Dia.)	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,584.00	\$3,168.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	Catch Basin (4' Dia.)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,218.00	\$4,436.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	HDPE Yard Basin (2' Dia.)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,279.00	\$1,279.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe, CPP 12"	LF	575	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$38.50	\$22,137.50	\$28.40	\$16,330.00	\$35.00	\$20,125.00
15	Pipe End Sections, 12"	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$850.50	\$3,402.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
16	Storm Sewer Pipe, CPP 15"	LF	280	\$42.00	\$11,760.00	\$39.50	\$11,060.00	\$27.70	\$7,756.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
17	Pipe End Sections, 15"	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$888.00	\$888.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
18	Modified MDOT Type C2 Curb	LF	475	\$17.00	\$8,075.00	\$25.00	\$11,875.00	\$16.30	\$7,742.50	\$16.00	\$7,600.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk (4") with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SF	4,140	\$4.00	\$16,560.00	\$6.00	\$24,840.00	\$4.10	\$16,974.00	\$3.10	\$12,834.00
20	Integral Curbed Concrete Sidewalk (4") with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SF	950	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$14,250.00	\$5.70	\$5,415.00	\$4.75	\$4,515.35
21	Parking Lot Aggregate Base, MDOT 22A (6" CIP) with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SY	8,650	\$7.40	\$64,010.00	\$9.50	\$82,175.00	\$8.70	\$75,255.00	\$10.50	\$90,825.00
22	Entrance Aggregate Surface, MDOT 23A (9" CIP) with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SY	290	\$8.80	\$2,552.00	\$11.50	\$3,335.00	\$9.70	\$2,813.00	\$12.30	\$3,567.00
23	Storage Barn Drive Aggregate Surface, MDOT 23A (6" CIP) with 12" of MDOT Class II Base	SY	500	\$7.40	\$3,700.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$8.20	\$4,100.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00
24	Pavement, Base Course, 1.5" (13A)	SY	8,650	\$5.10	\$44,115.00	\$5.46	\$47,229.00	\$5.10	\$44,115.00	\$5.10	\$44,115.00
25	Pavement, Top Course, 1.5" (36A)	SY	8,650	\$5.24	\$45,326.00	\$5.62	\$48,613.00	\$5.30	\$45,845.00	\$5.24	\$45,326.00
26	Raised Bituminous Edge Curb	LF	75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$3.00	\$225.00
27	Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,476.00	\$6,476.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Parking Lot Striping, Barrier Free Parking & Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,294.00	\$3,294.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
29	Topsoil, Seed & Mulch (Type 1 & 2)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$59,430.00	\$59,430.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
TOTAL BIDS					\$407,668.00		\$481,049.50		\$531,446.00		\$562,422.35